504443116 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4489817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUYO KURACHI	07/03/2017
TAKESHI IGARASHI	07/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1, KANAI-CHO, SAKAE-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-0845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15641681	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.263.4300

Email: dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034519 M 024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. MAKUCH

SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Makuch/

DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=034519_024_Assignment#page1.tif source=034519_024_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504443116 REEL: 042903 FRAME: 0495

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

PROCESS OF FORMING CAPACITOR

	PATENT PROPERTY referred to eck one)	in this agreement	is:	
Ø	a patent application for this inve	ntion, executed by	the ASSIGNOR(S) co	ncurrently with this
	U.S. Patent Application Serial N	lo	, filed	(date).
	a U.S. Patent Application based (date) (U.S. Application Serial N	l on PCT Internatio	nal Application No if known).	filed on
	U.S. Patent No	, issued	(date).	
`pal	ents and patent applications ident	tified above.		
	PATENT PROPERTY assigned (eck one)	under this agreeme	ent is:	
\boxtimes	U.S. patent property only,			
	Worldwide patent property. In of the filing date of any U.S. or f			
The	term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS the full and exclusive r the entire right, title an the right to sue and red the right to claim pric	ight to the inventio d interest in and to cover for any past i ority under 35 US	n; the PATENT PROPEF nfringement; and, C 119, 35 USC 120,	or any other applicable
The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this	agreement are ide	ntified on page 2 of thi	s Assignment.
The	following ASSIGNEE is the recipi	ent of the entire rig	thts assigned herein:	<u> </u>
	SUMITOMO	ELECTRIC DEVIC	E INNOVATIONS, INC	X.
	1, h	(anai-cho, Sakae-l	u, Yokohama	
		Kanagawa, 24	4-0845	***************************************
		JAPAN		

SGR/14674017.2

PATENT REEL: 042903 FRAME: 0496

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S)

This ASSIGN	EE is:					
(check one)		An Individual.				
		A Partnership.				
	\boxtimes	A Corporation/Entity of <u>JAPAN</u>	(specify state or country)			
		(other)				
consideration	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.					
and request t	he Com nee of	applications assigned under this agreement missioner of Patents and Trademarks to iss the right, title and interest, for the use ar ins.	ue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE			
known to the lawful papers applications, to said ASSI	ASSIG s, execute execute GNEE. I	OR(S) agree to communicate to said ASSIC NOR(S) respecting said invention, and tesute all divisional, continuation, substitute, all necessary assignment papers to cause amake all rightful paths and generally do everuccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforcessors and assigns.	stify in any legal proceedings, sign all renewal, reexamination and reissue any and all Letters Patent to be issued erything necessary or desirable to aid			
application to	check	authorize any attorneys and agents who any appropriate boxes and to insert the been executed.	o have a power of attorney in this Serial Number and filing date in this			
Signature:	Yası	yo KUPACHI	Date: July 3, 2017			
Name: <u>Yasu</u>	iyo KUR	ACHI				
Signature	Glodi.	Javeski	Date: 1/4 3, 2017			
Name: <u>Takes</u>	<u>hi IGAR</u>	ASHI				
Signature:			Date:			
Name:						
Signature:			Date:			
Name:			•			

SGR/14674017.2

PATENT REEL: 042903 FRAME: 0497